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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 Elon University 311 323 300 934

2 Winthrop University 322 312 302 936

3 Bucknell University 330 322 319 971

Longwood University 314 334 323 971

5 Kennesaw St. Univ. 322 333 318 973

6 High Point U. 325 334 318 977

7 Gardner-Webb Univ. 324 330 329 983

8 Jackson State Univ. 336 336 327 999

9 Appalachian State U. 344 351 325 1020

10 Citadel, The 355 343 337 1035

11 Radford University 345 354 343 1042

St. Francis Univ.-PA 331 359 352 1042

13 St. Mary's Coll. -IN 356 356 339 1051

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Samantha Widmer Elon 81 77 70 228

2 Amy Loughney Bucknell 77 77 76 230

3 Mary Carmody Longwood 79 78 75 232

Sara Hester Winthrop 81 75 76 232

Taylor Johnson Elon 74 80 78 232

Jenny Brake Winthrop 78 78 76 232

7 Patricia Kim KennesawSt 78 76 79 233

AnnMarie Dalton High Point 82 76 75 233

Brittany Dabule Winthrop 80 76 77 233

10 Stephanie Hicks Longwood 76 79 80 235

11 Shasta Averyhardt Jackson St 78 81 77 236

12 Kelly Baytos Elon 79 82 76 237

13 Sharon Lewin KennesawSt 77 87 75 239

Jessica Williams Longwood 74 83 82 239

15 Kim Daniels High Point 82 83 75 240

Jutta Degerman Winthrop 84 83 73 240

*Erin White Winthrop 80 84 76 240

18 Mary Kate Bowman Appal. St. 81 82 78 241

19 Danielle Mills Elon 77 89 76 242

20 Megan Mattia St.Mary IN 82 87 74 243

Claudine Foong Gard.-Webb 79 83 81 243
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1 Elon University 311 323 300 934

1 Samantha Widmer 81 77 70 228

T  3 Taylor Johnson 74 80 78 232

12 Kelly Baytos 79 82 76 237

19 Danielle Mills 77 89 76 242

T 37 Kristin Tremoulis 87 84 82 253

2 Winthrop University 322 312 302 936

T  3 Sara Hester 81 75 76 232

T  3 Jenny Brake 78 78 76 232

T  7 Brittany Dabule 80 76 77 233

T 15 Jutta Degerman 84 83 73 240

T 35 AJ Cunningham 83 89 80 252

T  3 Bucknell University 330 322 319 971

2 Amy Loughney 77 77 76 230

T 22 Teri Schlang 83 84 77 244

T 22 Deirdre Moran 84 81 79 244

T 37 Kathryn Batchelor 86 80 87 253

59 Kristen Phalen 89 94 91 274

T  3 Longwood University 314 334 323 971

T  3 Mary Carmody 79 78 75 232

10 Stephanie Hicks 76 79 80 235

T 13 Jessica Williams 74 83 82 239

53 Petra Nystrom 85 95 86 266

62 Kara Spence 90 94 94 278

5 Kennesaw St. Univ. 322 333 318 973

T  7 Patricia Kim 78 76 79 233

T 13 Sharon Lewin 77 87 75 239

T 32 Rachel Williams 86 82 83 251

T 43 Erin Campbell 81 90 88 259

T 50 Courteney Miller 95 88 81 264

6 High Point U. 325 334 318 977

T  7 AnnMarie Dalton 82 76 75 233

T 15 Kim Daniels 82 83 75 240

T 32 Kate O'Sullivan 77 89 85 251

T 41 Jenna Kinnear 84 88 84 256

T 47 Christa Miller 91 87 84 262
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7 Gardner-Webb Univ. 324 330 329 983

T 20 Claudine Foong 79 83 81 243

T 24 Katie Garahan 83 81 81 245

T 24 Yayoi Garcia 80 81 84 245

T 29 Stacey Linduska 82 85 83 250

T 55 Mackenzie Renner 96 87 88 271

8 Jackson State Univ. 336 336 327 999

11 Shasta Averyhardt 78 81 77 236

T 24 Merielle LeBlanc 83 83 79 245

T 41 Joi Hart 84 87 85 256

T 47 Nikeya Peay 91 85 86 262

9 Appalachian State U. 344 351 325 1020

18 Mary Kate Bowman 81 82 78 241

T 43 Kaitlyn Johnston 87 91 81 259

T 45 Meredith Morrison 89 92 79 260

52 Claire Flexer 87 86 92 265

58 Silke Rothkamm 91 95 87 273

10 Citadel, The 355 343 337 1035

T 29 Kayla Bowsher 84 83 83 250

T 45 Tracy Hancock 90 87 83 260

T 47 Kelley Thorsen 90 87 85 262

54 Brittney Nagel 98 86 86 270

63 Kasey Owens 91 95 94 280

T 11 Radford University 345 354 343 1042

T 29 Grace Franceschelli 80 86 84 250

T 35 Lara Peffley 82 85 85 252

T 39 Dana Doganes 88 85 81 254

64 Liz Pierpoint 95 98 93 286

72 Katheryn Lewis 122 135 114 371

T 11 St. Francis Univ.-PA 331 359 352 1042

T 24 Mary Kate Williams 78 87 80 245

T 32 Samantha Milosh 82 86 83 251

T 39 Megan Schaeffer 79 90 85 254

T 65 Stephanie Switzer 92 96 104 292

WD Nicole Cassesi WD WD WD
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13 St. Mary's Coll. -IN 356 356 339 1051

T 20 Megan Mattia 82 87 74 243

T 50 Nicole Bellino 88 95 81 264

T 55 Kirsten Fantom 89 89 93 271

61 Katie O'Brien 101 85 91 277

T 65 Alex Sei 97 102 93 292

Fin. Name School Scores
T 15 Erin White Winthrop 80 84 76 240

28 Shannon Hopkins Winthrop 83 83 82 248

57 Julie Ethier High Point 85 88 99 272

60 Andrea Crawford Appal. St. 95 88 93 276

67 Erin McQueen St.Mary IN 107 101 105 313

68 Kate McInerny St.Mary IN 117 97 107 321

69 Samantha Hamil Citadel 111 114 110 335

70 Maggie Dunning Citadel 130 109 117 356

71 E. Penn-Sanders Citadel 129 116 125 370

WD Emily Chiodo Bucknell WD WD WD
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 Samantha Widmer Elon 81 77 70 228 +12

2 Amy Loughney Bucknell 77 77 76 230 +14

3 Mary Carmody Longwood 79 78 75 232 +16

Sara Hester Winthrop 81 75 76 232 +16

Taylor Johnson Elon 74 80 78 232 +16

Jenny Brake Winthrop 78 78 76 232 +16

7 Patricia Kim KennesawSt 78 76 79 233 +17

AnnMarie Dalton High Point 82 76 75 233 +17

Brittany Dabule Winthrop 80 76 77 233 +17

10 Stephanie Hicks Longwood 76 79 80 235 +19

11 Shasta Averyhardt Jackson St 78 81 77 236 +20

12 Kelly Baytos Elon 79 82 76 237 +21

13 Sharon Lewin KennesawSt 77 87 75 239 +23

Jessica Williams Longwood 74 83 82 239 +23

15 Kim Daniels High Point 82 83 75 240 +24

Jutta Degerman Winthrop 84 83 73 240 +24

*Erin White Winthrop 80 84 76 240 +24

18 Mary Kate Bowman Appal. St. 81 82 78 241 +25

19 Danielle Mills Elon 77 89 76 242 +26

20 Megan Mattia St.Mary IN 82 87 74 243 +27

Claudine Foong Gard.-Webb 79 83 81 243 +27

22 Teri Schlang Bucknell 83 84 77 244 +28

Deirdre Moran Bucknell 84 81 79 244 +28

24 Katie Garahan Gard.-Webb 83 81 81 245 +29

Mary Kate Williams St Fran-PA 78 87 80 245 +29

Yayoi Garcia Gard.-Webb 80 81 84 245 +29

Merielle LeBlanc Jackson St 83 83 79 245 +29

28 *Shannon Hopkins Winthrop 83 83 82 248 +32

29 Kayla Bowsher Citadel 84 83 83 250 +34

Grace Franceschelli Radford 80 86 84 250 +34

Stacey Linduska Gard.-Webb 82 85 83 250 +34

32 Samantha Milosh St Fran-PA 82 86 83 251 +35

Kate O'Sullivan High Point 77 89 85 251 +35

Rachel Williams KennesawSt 86 82 83 251 +35

35 AJ Cunningham Winthrop 83 89 80 252 +36

Lara Peffley Radford 82 85 85 252 +36

37 Kristin Tremoulis Elon 87 84 82 253 +37

Kathryn Batchelor Bucknell 86 80 87 253 +37

39 Megan Schaeffer St Fran-PA 79 90 85 254 +38

Dana Doganes Radford 88 85 81 254 +38

41 Joi Hart Jackson St 84 87 85 256 +40

Jenna Kinnear High Point 84 88 84 256 +40
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Fin. Name School Scores
43 Kaitlyn Johnston Appal. St. 87 91 81 259 +43

Erin Campbell KennesawSt 81 90 88 259 +43

45 Tracy Hancock Citadel 90 87 83 260 +44

Meredith Morrison Appal. St. 89 92 79 260 +44

47 Kelley Thorsen Citadel 90 87 85 262 +46

Nikeya Peay Jackson St 91 85 86 262 +46

Christa Miller High Point 91 87 84 262 +46

50 Nicole Bellino St.Mary IN 88 95 81 264 +48

Courteney Miller KennesawSt 95 88 81 264 +48

52 Claire Flexer Appal. St. 87 86 92 265 +49

53 Petra Nystrom Longwood 85 95 86 266 +50

54 Brittney Nagel Citadel 98 86 86 270 +54

55 Kirsten Fantom St.Mary IN 89 89 93 271 +55

Mackenzie Renner Gard.-Webb 96 87 88 271 +55

57 *Julie Ethier High Point 85 88 99 272 +56

58 Silke Rothkamm Appal. St. 91 95 87 273 +57

59 Kristen Phalen Bucknell 89 94 91 274 +58

60 *Andrea Crawford Appal. St. 95 88 93 276 +60

61 Katie O'Brien St.Mary IN 101 85 91 277 +61

62 Kara Spence Longwood 90 94 94 278 +62

63 Kasey Owens Citadel 91 95 94 280 +64

64 Liz Pierpoint Radford 95 98 93 286 +70

65 Stephanie Switzer St Fran-PA 92 96 104 292 +76

Alex Sei St.Mary IN 97 102 93 292 +76

67 *Erin McQueen St.Mary IN 107 101 105 313 +97

68 *Kate McInerny St.Mary IN 117 97 107 321 +105

69 *Samantha Hamil Citadel 111 114 110 335 +119

70 *Maggie Dunning Citadel 130 109 117 356 +140

71 *E. Penn-Sanders Citadel 129 116 125 370 +154

72 Katheryn Lewis Radford 122 135 114 371 +155

WD Nicole Cassesi St Fran-PA WD WD WD

WD *Emily Chiodo Bucknell WD WD WD
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Fin. School Scores
1 Elon University 311 323 300 934 +70

2 Winthrop University 322 312 302 936 +72

3 Bucknell University 330 322 319 971 +107

Longwood University 314 334 323 971 +107

5 Kennesaw St. Univ. 322 333 318 973 +109

6 High Point U. 325 334 318 977 +113

7 Gardner-Webb Univ. 324 330 329 983 +119

8 Jackson State Univ. 336 336 327 999 +135

9 Appalachian State U. 344 351 325 1020 +156

10 Citadel, The 355 343 337 1035 +171

11 Radford University 345 354 343 1042 +178

St. Francis Univ.-PA 331 359 352 1042 +178

13 St. Mary's Coll. -IN 356 356 339 1051 +187
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 5 452 5.14 5.39 5.13 5.22

2 4 333 5.13 5.26 4.92 5.10

3 5 432 5.44 5.42 5.63 5.50

4 3 164 3.60 3.63 3.58 3.60

5 4 384 5.54 5.51 5.43 5.50

6 3 160 3.63 3.57 3.47 3.56

7 4 360 5.36 5.11 5.10 5.19

8 4 360 4.71 4.86 4.39 4.65

9 4 339 4.88 4.81 4.79 4.82

10 4 336 5.79 5.88 5.72 5.80

11 4 261 4.78 4.58 4.51 4.63

12 3 118 3.56 3.36 3.49 3.47

13 4 356 4.97 5.04 4.89 4.97

14 4 349 5.04 5.19 4.76 5.00

15 3 135 3.67 3.44 3.46 3.52

16 5 445 5.47 5.63 5.46 5.52

17 5 472 5.71 5.67 5.56 5.64

18 4 386 5.04 5.53 5.10 5.22

Total 72 5842 87.44 87.88 85.38 86.90

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 5 452 2 59 92 37 13 13

2 4 333 9 76 70 28 33

3 5 432 27 101 55 26 7

4 3 164 7 96 97 12 4

5 4 384 3 36 101 40 36

6 3 160 11 110 68 19 8

7 4 360 2 50 101 39 24

8 4 360 18 85 77 28 8

9 4 339 10 76 88 28 14

10 4 336 8 37 64 45 62

11 4 261 15 103 66 20 12

12 3 118 16 115 61 18 6

13 4 356 11 68 86 30 21

14 4 349 10 76 68 39 23

15 3 135 8 112 79 14 3

16 5 445 25 116 40 21 14

17 5 472 18 118 42 13 25

18 4 386 11 69 61 36 39

Total 72 5842 2 268 1536 1261 469 352
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Stephanie Hicks Longwood 2.92 -1 Jenny Brake Winthrop 1

Jessica Williams Longwood 3.00 E Meredith Morrison Appal. St. 1

Samantha Widmer Elon 3.00 E

Lara Peffley Radford 3.08 +1

Kelly Baytos Elon 3.08 +1

Amy Loughney Bucknell 3.08 +1

Brittany Dabule Winthrop 3.17 +2

Kristin Tremoulis Elon 3.17 +2

Danielle Mills Elon 3.17 +2

Taylor Johnson Elon 3.17 +2

Yayoi Garcia Gard.-Webb 3.17 +2

Deirdre Moran Bucknell 3.17 +2

Kate O'Sullivan High Point 3.17 +2

A Group Tied at 3.25 +3

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Amy Loughney Bucknell 4.33 +10 Mary Carmody Longwood 11

Patricia Kim KennesawSt 4.33 +10 Jutta Degerman Winthrop 9

Samantha Widmer Elon 4.40 +12 Erin White Winthrop 9

Taylor Johnson Elon 4.40 +12 Stephanie Hicks Longwood 9

Sara Hester Winthrop 4.43 +13 Danielle Mills Elon 8

Jenny Brake Winthrop 4.47 +14 Shasta Averyhardt Jackson St 8

AnnMarie Dalton High Point 4.47 +14 Yayoi Garcia Gard.-Webb 7

Brittany Dabule Winthrop 4.50 +15 Samantha Widmer Elon 7

Mary Carmody Longwood 4.53 +16 Katie Garahan Gard.-Webb 6

Jutta Degerman Winthrop 4.60 +18 Stacey Linduska Gard.-Webb 6

Shasta Averyhardt Jackson St 4.60 +18 Samantha Milosh St Fran-PA 6

Claudine Foong Gard.-Webb 4.60 +18 Brittany Dabule Winthrop 6

Kelly Baytos Elon 4.63 +19 Sara Hester Winthrop 6

Sharon Lewin KennesawSt 4.63 +19 Jenny Brake Winthrop 6

A Group Tied at 4.67 +20 Kaitlyn Johnston Appal. St. 6

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Mary Carmody Longwood 4.58 -5 Kelly Baytos Elon 34

Mary Kate Bowman Appal. St. 4.75 -3 Amy Loughney Bucknell 32

Jenny Brake Winthrop 4.83 -2 Patricia Kim KennesawSt 30

Shasta Averyhardt Jackson St 4.83 -2 AnnMarie Dalton High Point 30

AJ Cunningham Winthrop 4.92 -1 Taylor Johnson Elon 30

Sara Hester Winthrop 4.92 -1 Samantha Widmer Elon 30

Kim Daniels High Point 4.92 -1 Kayla Bowsher Citadel 29

A Group Tied at 5.00 E Claudine Foong Gard.-Webb 29

Brittany Dabule Winthrop 29

Jessica Williams Longwood 29

Stephanie Hicks Longwood 29

A Group Tied at 28
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Elon University 3.12 +7 Winthrop University 1

Longwood University 3.28 +17 Appalachian State U. 1

Bucknell University 3.28 +17

Winthrop University 3.30 +18

Jackson State Univ. 3.38 +18

High Point U. 3.42 +25

Gardner-Webb Univ. 3.43 +26

Appalachian State U. 3.55 +33

Kennesaw St. Univ. 3.57 +34

St. Francis Univ.-PA 3.58 +28

Citadel, The 3.62 +37

St. Mary's Coll. -IN 3.75 +45

Radford University 3.83 +50

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Winthrop University 4.62 +93 Winthrop University 31

Elon University 4.67 +100 Longwood University 28

Kennesaw St. Univ. 4.81 +122 Gardner-Webb Univ. 25

High Point U. 4.84 +126 Elon University 24

Gardner-Webb Univ. 4.86 +129 Kennesaw St. Univ. 22

Bucknell University 4.89 +133 High Point U. 19

Jackson State Univ. 4.91 +109 Jackson State Univ. 19

Longwood University 4.92 +138 Bucknell University 18

St. Francis Univ.-PA 5.03 +123 Appalachian State U. 15

Appalachian State U. 5.07 +160 Citadel, The 14

St. Mary's Coll. -IN 5.20 +180 Radford University 14

Citadel, The 5.24 +186 St. Francis Univ.-PA 12

Radford University 5.57 +235 St. Mary's Coll. -IN 8

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Winthrop University 4.97 -2 Elon University 143

Elon University 5.08 +5 Bucknell University 131

Jackson State Univ. 5.17 +8 Winthrop University 128

Kennesaw St. Univ. 5.17 +10 High Point U. 126

High Point U. 5.18 +11 Kennesaw St. Univ. 119

Longwood University 5.25 +15 Longwood University 113

Bucknell University 5.25 +15 Gardner-Webb Univ. 109

Gardner-Webb Univ. 5.32 +19 Appalachian State U. 104

Citadel, The 5.32 +19 Citadel, The 102

Appalachian State U. 5.42 +25 St. Mary's Coll. -IN 92

St. Francis Univ.-PA 5.56 +27 Jackson State Univ. 91

St. Mary's Coll. -IN 5.70 +42 St. Francis Univ.-PA 90

Radford University 5.80 +48 Radford University 82


